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ENJOY WATER®

Application

Operation is possible in conjunction with:

- Pressurized storage heaters
Operation is not possible with:
- Low-pressure storage heaters

e Temperature
- max. (hot water inlet) 176 °F
e Water connection cold - Right hand

hot - Left hand

(displacement water heaters) Note

Technical data Major pressure differences between cold and hot water supply should be
avoided.

* Max. flow

- Spout approx. 40 I/min or 10.5 gpm/45 psi

- Handshower max. 9.5 I/min or 2.5 gpm/45 psi Flush piping system prior and after installation of faucet thoroughly!
e Flow pressure

- min. 7.25 psi

- recommended 14.5-72.5psi Care

Instructions for care of this faucet will be found in the Limited Warranty
145 psi supplement.

232 psi

- greater than 72.5 psi, fit with pressure reducing valves
e Max. operating pressure
e Test pressure

e Température
- maxi. (admission d'eau chaude)
e Raccord d'eau
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Domaine d'application

Le service est possible en combinaison avec:

- Des chauffe-eau a accumulateur sous pression
Le service n'est pas possible en combinaison avec:
- Des systemes d'eau chaude a écoulement libre
Caractéristiques techniques

80°C
froide - a droite
chaude - a gauche

Remarque

Il convient d'éviter toute différence de pression importante entre |'arrivée d'eau
froide et chaude.

o Débit maxi.:
- bec env. 40 I/min ou 10,5 gpm/3bar Bjen rincer les canalisations avant et aprés I'installation!
- douchette maxi. 9,5 I/min ou 2,5 gpm/3bar
e Pression dynamique
- mini. 0,5 bar
- recommandée 1-5bar

Entretien
10 bar Vous trouverez les instructions d'entretien de ce mitigeur dans le supplément

Garantie Limitée.
16 bar

- supérieure a 5 bar, mise en place d'un réducteur de pression
Pression de service maxi.

Pression d'épreuve

e Temperatura
- max. (entrada del agua caliente)
e Acometida del agua

B>

Campo de aplicacion

Es posible el funcionamiento en conjuncién con:

- Acumuladores de presion

No instalar con:

- Acumuladores de baja presion (calentadores de aqua sin presion)
Datos técnicos

e Caudal para una presion de trabajo de 45 psl:

176 °F
fria - a la derecha
caliente - a la izquierda

Notas

Deberan evitarse las diferencias de presion entre las acometidas del agua fria y
del agua caliente.

- cafio aprox. 40 I/min o0 10.5 gpm/45 psi
- ducha max. 9.5 I/min 0 2.5 gpm/45 psi
e Presion
- min. 7.25 psi iPurgar a fondo el sistema de tuberias antes y después de la instalacion!
- recomendada 14.5-72.5 psi
- sila presion es superior a 72.5 psi, se deberd instalar una valvula reductora
de presion
 Presion de utilizacion max. 145 psi Cuidados periddicos

232 psi En el suplemento Garantia a Limitada encontrara las instrucciones relativas al
cuidado de esta bateria.

Presion de verificacion
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